09-27-1999



VER SHEET **ILY**

form PTO-1592 (modified) 101135469	10180.7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies the	
Name of Conveying Party or Parties: REEVE, Maxwell BOWLES, Stephen Arthur	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:	
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes ■ No 5-/2-99	British Biotech Pharmaceuticals Limited Watlington Road, Cowley, Oxford, OX4 5LY, ENGLAND	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other Correction of Notice of Assignment Recordation cover sheet Execution Date: April 3, 1998 and April 6, 1998	-	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/068,676 (based on PCT/GB96/02820 filed 18 November 1996)	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Dale H. Hoschiet, Esq. BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recorditions assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by depose account) 	
Do Not Us		
Do Not Ot	40E	
	No Space No Space Full	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing for copy of the original document.	Formation is true and correct and any attached dopy is a true	
Dale H. Hoscheit Reg.No. 19,090 Name of Person Signing Signature	WL ATO WHILL Spate	
1999 HTHAI1 00000017 09068676	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sh	

40.00 DP

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 2

US Serial No(tba)					
Case No 1018	80.74575 E, Mand BC	WLES, S.A.			
	,,	,			
Date of execution of Application	: April 3	, 1998 and April	6, 1998		
		and other good and valuable indersigned hereby assigns	le consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficienc to	y of	
British Biotech Pharmaceuticals Limited, Watlington Road, Cowley, Oxford, OX4 5LY, England					
its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled					
	_				
	۲	reparation of Carbox	xylic Acid Derivatives		
and identified as Case No. in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applictions, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to the said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned hereby warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request and					
Dated Dated	3 pr	ar 98	REEVE, Maxwell BOWLES, Stephen Arth		
Dated			_		

PATENT REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0239

Dated